



Date: 1st June, 2023

To, The Secretary, BSE Limited, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code – 543714	To, The Secretary, National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block- G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra(E) Mumbai – 400 051 Symbol – LANDMARK
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Compliance under Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of Newspaper Advertisements regarding extract of the Company's Annual Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023 published on 31st May, 2023 in Financial Express English & Gujarati editions.

The Advertisement may also be accessed on the website of the company:
<https://www.grouplandmark.in/investor-relations/>.

This is for your information, and you are requested to bring this to the notice of your constituents and take the above information on your record.

For Landmark Cars Limited

AMOL
ARVIND
RAJE

Digitally signed by
AMOL ARVIND RAJE
Date: 2023.06.01
18:02:22 +05'30'

Mr. Amol Arvind Raje
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
(A19459)

Place: Mumbai

Landmark Cars Limited.
(formerly known as Landmark Cars Private Limited)
CIN : U50100GJ2006PLC058553 | GSTIN : 24AABCL1862B1Z2

Registered Office : Landmark House, Opp. AEC, Near Gurudwara, S.G. Highway, Thaltej, Ahmedabad -380059 | Tel : +91-7966185555
Email: info@landmarkcars.in | Website : www.grouplandmark.in

LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Regd. Office : 2 nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832 Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023				
(Rs. In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	49,332.75	1,84,746.00	41,692.85
2	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax (before exceptional items)	3,806.10	15,558.53	3,515.36
3	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	2,926.10	14,678.53	3,340.31
4	Net profit for the quarter/ year after tax	2,373.17	11,145.78	2,528.23
5	Net profit for the quarter/ year (after taxes and non- controlling interest)	1,864.51	9,287.53	2,103.67
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/ year (after non- controlling interest)	2,650.12	14,318.48	723.41
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2 per share)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	2.74	13.63	3.09
Key Standalone Financial Information				
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	30,323.60	1,32,174.10	31,714.53
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax for the quarter/year	2,125.23	9,867.50	1,940.54
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/year	2,069.65	12,339.84	86.76
Notes:				
1. The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Company"), its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023.				
2. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 4.5/- per equity share (March 31, 2022: Rs. 3.5/- per equity share) for the Financial Year 2022-23 subject to approval of the shareholders.				
3. During the quarter, the Group had entered into share purchase agreement "SPA" to acquire 75% stake and control interest in IAC International Automotive India Private Limited ("IAC India"), which is engaged in the business of manufacturing automotive components for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 43,528 lakhs. The completion of the above SPA happened on March 10, 2023 ("the effective completion date") and results of IAC India has been consolidated from this date. The Group has accounted for the acquisition in terms of requirements of Ind AS 103 on "Business Combinations" and accordingly undertaken a provisional purchase price allocation on the date of acquisition by determining the fair value of tangible and intangible assets (including goodwill) acquired as determined by an external expert.				
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech).				
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited Anmol Jain Managing Director DIN: 00004993				
Place : Gurugram Date : May 30, 2023				


MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (CIN: L25999PN1973PLC182679) Regd. Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune - 411312 Website: www.modulex.in Email Id: compliance@modulex.in Tel: +91 02111 299061 STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2023 (Rs. In Lakhs except Earnings Per Share data)										
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2022	
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	3.79	2.36	17.51	20.12	27.37	8.79	9.16	17.21	30.16
2	Total Expenses	50.79	42.97	37.27	176.97	105.29	211.74	223.65	240.02	1020.06
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(77.92)	(202.96)	(214.49)	(222.81)	(990.47)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(79.40)	(202.96)	(214.49)	(222.81)	(904.22)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and other comprehensive Income after tax)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(79.40)	(195.69)	(214.49)	(226.56)	(908.41)
6	Equity Share Capital	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5069.11	5130.30	5069.11
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	27886.60	28062.46	-	-	20801.85	21677.58
8	Earnings Per Share (Not annualised) a. Basic (in Rs.) b. Diluted (in Rs)	(0.09) (0.09)	(0.08) (0.08)	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.31) (0.31)	(0.15) (0.15)	(0.40) (0.40)	(0.42) (0.42)	(0.44) (0.44)	(1.76) (1.76)

Notes:

- The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 29th May, 2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023.
- The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company www.modulex.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED
 SD/-
Ajay Palekar
 Managing Director
 DIN:02708940

Place: Pune
 Date: 30th May, 2023

 TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED CIN: L25199WB1976PLC030532 Registered Office : Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal Tel: +91 33 4093 9000; Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com									
Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023									
(All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Year ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	2,007.23	1,956.59	1,689.68	7,400.97	4,030.53	3,075.00	3,024.69	12,346.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	435.54	456.17	393.37	1,496.01	955.78	635.26	654.22	2,360.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	435.54	456.17	393.37	1,496.01	955.78	635.26	654.22	2,360.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	325.53	349.14	315.22	1,138.20	772.58	483.72	488.81	1,840.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	327.72	347.18	316.96	1,134.49	804.47	726.11	643.40	1,858.70
6	Equity Share Capital	663.54	662.93	662.93	663.54	663.54	662.93	662.93	663.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	9,646.57	-	-	-	9,826.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹) 2. Diluted (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	4.91 4.89	5.27 5.24	4.76 4.73	17.17 17.08	11.65 11.62	7.30 7.26	7.37 7.34	27.76 27.62

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.tegaindustries.com).
- The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 May 2023. The statutory auditors have issued the audit report with unmodified opinion.

Place: Kolkata
 Date: May 30, 2023

Mehul Mohanka
 Managing Director and Group CEO

 LANDMARK CARS LIMITED CIN: U50100GJ2006PLC058553 Regd. Office: Landmark House, Opp. AEC, S.G Highway, Thaltej, Nr Gurudwara, Ahmedabad 380 059 Ph: +91 22 6271 9040 Website: www.grouplandmark.in E-mail: companysecretary@landmarkindia.net									
FY' 23 Gross Profit increased by 28.36%			FY' 23 EBITDA increased by 33.48%			FY' 23 PBT (Before exceptional items) increased by 35.62%			
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023									
(₹ in Million, except per share data)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended				
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited			
1	Total income from operations	8,537.98	8,761.35	7,266.11	33,823.51	29,765.23			
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	309.47	340.57	259.70	1,115.78	822.74			
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	291.37	313.43	259.70	1,041.06	822.74			
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	242.61	258.31	190.95	851.01	661.82			
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	195.31	258.31	195.40	836.09	669.44			
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	198.12	197.96	183.13	198.12	183.13			
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance sheet)	-	-	-	4,499.20	2,286.29			
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised for the quarters) Basic (in ₹) Diluted (in ₹)	6.11 5.88	7.00 6.76	5.13 5.00	22.56 21.74	17.88 17.45			

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,488.24	1,242.18	1,060.00	4,840.03	6,810.23
2	Profit before tax	216.06	177.63	164.81	678.11	465.06
3	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive income)	121.67	135.54	128.05	501.82	355.82

Notes:


- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30, 2023 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- W.e.f. October 1, 2021 dealership agreement of the Parent and Landmark Cars East Private Limited ("LCEPL"), one of its Subsidiary Company for sale of new cars with Mercedes-Benz India Private Limited ("MBIL") has materially changed and converted to an agency model whereby all new car sales are made directly to customers by MBIL. Under the agency agreement, customers now place orders directly to MBIL through the Parent and LCEPL on which Parent and LCEPL earns commission on each sale of Mercedes-Benz cars. In the Statement of Profit and Loss, the above change has the following material effect of (i) reducing expenses (namely, a reduction in purchase of cars and changes in inventories of stock-in-trade, and in interest expense due to decreased working capital financing requirements and other sales-related expenses) and (ii) reducing sale of cars revenue from Mercedes-Benz cars, as company no longer books the full sales price of vehicles sold as revenue. Accordingly, the value of cars sold by Parent and LCEPL on behalf of Mercedes-Benz on which commission income is recognised as below:

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2023 Audited	31.12.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2022 Unaudited	31.03.2023 Audited	31.03.2022 Audited
Value of cars sold by Parent and LCEPL on behalf of Mercedes-Benz on which only commission income is recognised	3,831.71	3,488.28	2,706.27	12,970.26	4,236.72

- The Board of Directors has recommended a final Dividend of Rs. 2.25 per share (Face value of ₹5/- each), subject to the approval of shareholders in ensuing Annual General Meeting.
- Exceptional items represents the loss on discard of immovable property, plant and equipment on account of closure of 7 non-viable outlets of Renault dealership in Punjab and Haryana, replacing small workshop with a much larger workshop of Mercedes-Benz in Kolkata and relocating showroom of Mercedes-Benz in Gujarat for the strategic advantage.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grouplandmark.in.

Place: Mumbai
 Date: May 30, 2023

Sanjay K. Thakker
 Chairman and Executive Director
 DIN : 00156093

 Trejhora Solutions Limited CIN: L72900MH2017PLC292340 Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701. Phone: +91-22-4040-8080, Fax: +91-22-4040-8081, Email: investor@trejhora.com; Website: www.trejhora.com									
STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2023									
(₹ in lakhs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended				
		31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited			
1	Total Income from Operations	1,755.16	1,728.60	1,630.04	6,874.96	5,837.28			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items)	(8,928.87)	438.71	272.97	(7,529.68)	1,368.91			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items)	(31,494.44)	438.71	272.97	(30,095.25)	1,368.91			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	(30,990.52)	344.76	171.76	(29,912.87)	1,096.30			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(31,904.67)	353.99	164.13	(30,811.83)	1,119.32			
6	Equity Share Capital	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	18,646.92	46,351.45			
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations) - Basic (₹) - Diluted (₹)	(262.27) (262.27)	2.92 2.92	1.45 1.45	(253.15) (253.15)	9.48 9.48			

Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results


Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Dec-22 Unaudited	31-Mar-22 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-22 Audited
1	Turnover	1,354.06	1,303.85	1,317.41	5,322.64	4,394.63
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(9,023.38)	379.65	418.08	(7,832.03)	926.48
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	(9,047.46)	295.33	311.86	(8,151.36)	684.89

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejhora.com
- Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter.
- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Trejhora Solutions Limited
 sd/-
Amit Sheth
 Chairman & Director
 DIN - 00122623

Place : Navi Mumbai
 Date : 30/05/2023

 FOR DAILY BUSINESS. FINANCIAL EXPRESS									
Ahmedabad									

LUMAX AUTO TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED Regd. Office : 2 nd Floor, Harbans Bhawan-II, Commercial Complex, Nangal Raya, New Delhi-110046 Website: www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech, Tel: +91 11 49857832 Email: shares@lumaxmail.com, CIN: L31909DL1981PLC349793				
EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023				
(Rs. In Lakhs unless otherwise stated)				
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	49,332.75	1,84,746.00	41,692.85
2	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax (before exceptional items)	3,806.10	15,558.53	3,515.36
3	Profit for the quarter/ year before tax (after exceptional items)	2,926.10	14,678.53	3,340.31
4	Net profit for the quarter/ year after tax	2,373.17	11,145.78	2,528.23
5	Net profit for the quarter/ year (after taxes and non- controlling interest)	1,864.51	9,287.53	2,103.67
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/ year (after non- controlling interest)	2,650.12	14,318.48	723.41
7	Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs. 2 per share)	1,363.15	1,363.15	1,363.15
8	Earnings per share (face value of Rs. 2 each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted (in Rs.)	2.74	13.63	3.09
Key Standalone Financial Information				
1	Revenue from contracts with customers	30,323.60	1,32,174.10	31,714.53
2	Profit before exceptional items and tax for the quarter/year	2,125.23	9,867.50	1,940.54
3	Total Comprehensive Income for the quarter/year	2,069.65	12,339.84	86.76
Notes: 1. The above consolidated financial results of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited ("the Company"), its subsidiaries (together referred as "the Group") have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 30, 2023. 2. The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend of Rs. 4.5/- per equity share (March 31, 2022: Rs.3.5/- per equity share) for the Financial Year 2022-23 subject to approval of the shareholders. 3. During the quarter, the Group had entered into share purchase agreement "SPA" to acquire 75% stake and control interest in IAC International Automotive India Private Limited ("IAC India"), which is engaged in the business of manufacturing automotive components for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 43,528 lakhs. The completion of the above SPA happened on March 10, 2023 ("the effective completion date") and results of IAC India has been consolidated from this date. The Group has accounted for the acquisition in terms of requirements of Ind AS 103 on "Business Combinations" and accordingly undertaken a provisional purchase price allocation on the date of acquisition by determining the fair value of tangible and intangible assets (including goodwill) acquired as determined by an external expert. 4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2023 are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. NSE (www.nseindia.com) and BSE (www.bseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.lumaxworld.in/lumaxautotech). For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Lumax Auto Technologies Limited Anmol Jain Managing Director DIN: 00004993 Place : Gurugram Date : May 30, 2023				

MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED (CIN: L25999PN1973PLC182679) Regd. Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune - 411312 Website: www.modulex.in Email Id: compliance@modulex.in Tel: +91 02111 299061 STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 st MARCH, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share data)											
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Total Income from Operations	3.79	2.36	17.51	20.12	27.37	8.79	9.16	17.21	29.59	30.16
2	Total Expenses	50.79	42.97	37.27	176.97	105.29	211.74	223.65	240.02	1020.06	835.51
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(77.92)	(202.96)	(214.49)	(222.81)	(990.47)	(805.35)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(79.40)	(202.96)	(214.49)	(222.81)	(904.22)	(809.28)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and other comprehensive Income after tax)	(47.00)	(40.61)	(19.76)	(156.85)	(79.40)	(195.68)	(214.49)	(226.56)	(908.41)	(810.69)
6	Equity Share Capital	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5130.30	5069.11	5130.30	5069.11
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	27886.60	28062.46	-	-	20801.86	21677.58	-
8	Earnings Per Share (Not annualised) a. Basic (in Rs.) b. Diluted (in Rs)	(0.09) (0.09)	(0.08) (0.08)	(0.04) (0.04)	(0.31) (0.31)	(0.15) (0.15)	(0.40) (0.40)	(0.42) (0.42)	(0.44) (0.44)	(1.76) (1.76)	(1.60) (1.60)
Notes: 1. The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 29 th May, 2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30 th May, 2023. 2. The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary. 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the audited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company www.modulex.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com. For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED SD/- Ajay Palekar Managing Director DIN:02708940 Place: Pune Date: 30th May, 2023											

LANDMARK CARS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Landmark House, Opp. AEC, S.G Highway, Thaltej, Nr Gurudwara, Ahmedabad 380 059
 Ph: +91 22 6271 9040 | Website: www.grouplandmark.in | E-mail: companysecretary@landmarkindia.net

FY' 23
Gross Profit
increased by
28.36%

FY' 23
EBIDTA
increased by
33.48%

FY' 23
PBT (Before
exceptional items)
increased by
35.62%

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023						
[₹ in Million, except per share data]						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	8,537.98	8,761.35	7,266.11	33,823.51	29,765.23
2	Net profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	309.47	340.57	259.70	1,115.78	822.74
3	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	291.37	313.43	259.70	1,041.06	822.74
4	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	242.61	258.31	190.95	851.01	661.82
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax))	195.31	258.31	195.40	836.09	669.44
6	Equity share capital (Face value of ₹ 5/- each)	198.12	197.96	183.13	198.12	183.13
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve as shown in the Balance sheet)	-	-	-	4,499.20	2,286.29
8	Earnings per share (Face value of ₹ 5/- each) (not annualised for the quarters) Basic (in ₹) Diluted (in ₹)	6.11 5.88	7.00 6.76	5.13 5.00	22.56 21.74	17.88 17.45

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023						
[₹ in Million]						
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	1,488.24	1,242.18	1,060.00	4,840.03	6,810.23
2	Profit before tax	216.86	177.63	164.81	678.11	465.86
3	Profit after tax (after Other Comprehensive Income)	121.67	135.54	128.05	501.82	355.82
Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30, 2023 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors. 2. W.e.f. October 1, 2021, dealership agreement of the Parent and Landmark Cars East Private Limited ("LCEPL"), one of its Subsidiary Company for sale of new cars with Mercedes-Benz India Private Limited ("MBIL") has materially changed and converted to an agency model whereby all new car sales are made directly to customers by MBIL. Under the agency agreement, customers now place orders directly to MBIL through the Parent and LCEPL on which Parent and LCEPL earns commission on each sale of Mercedes-Benz cars. In the Statement of Profit and Loss, the above change has the following material effect of (i) reducing expenses (namely, a reduction in purchase of cars and changes in inventories of stock-in-trade, and in interest expense due to decreased working capital financing requirements and other sales-related expenses) and (ii) reducing sale of cars revenue from Mercedes-Benz cars, as company no longer books the full sales price of vehicles sold as revenue. Accordingly, the value of cars sold by Parent and LCEPL on behalf of Mercedes-Benz on which commission income is recognised as below: [₹ in Million]						
		Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Value of cars sold by Parent and LCEPL on behalf of Mercedes-Benz on which only commission income is recognised		3,831.71	3,488.28	2,706.27	12,970.26	4,236.72
3. The Board of Directors has recommended a final Dividend of Rs. 2.25 per share (Face value of ₹5/- each), subject to the approval of shareholders in ensuing Annual General Meeting. 4. Exceptional items represents the loss on discard of immovable property, plant and equipment on account of closure of 7 non-viable outlets of Renault dealership in Punjab and Haryana, replacing small workshop with a much larger workshop of Mercedes-Benz in Kolkata and relocating showroom of Mercedes-Benz in Gujarat for the strategic advantage. 5. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.grouplandmark.in. For and on behalf of the Board Sanjay K. Thakker Chairman and Executive Director DIN: 00156093 Place: Mumbai Date: May 30, 2023						

<h2>TEGA INDUSTRIES LIMITED</h2> <p>Registered Office : Godrej Waterside, Tower-II, Office No. 807, 8th Floor, Block DP-5, Salt Lake Sector V, Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091, West Bengal Tel: +91 33 4093 9000; Email: compliance.officer@tegaindustries.com; Website: www.tegaindustries.com</p>									
Extract of Statement of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023									
(All amount in ₹ millions, unless otherwise stated)									
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 March 2023	Quarter ended 31 December 2022	Quarter ended 31 March 2022	Year ended 31 March 2023
1	Total Income from Operations	2,007.23	1,956.59	1,689.66	7,400.97	4,030.53	3,075.00	3,024.69	12,346.56
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	435.54	456.17	393.37	1,496.01	955.78	635.26	654.22	2,360.99
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	435.54	456.17	393.37	1,496.01	955.78	635.26	654.22	2,360.99
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	325.53	349.14	315.22	1,138.20	772.58	483.72	488.81	1,840.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	327.72	347.18	316.96	1,134.49	804.47	726.11	643.40	1,858.70
6	Equity Share Capital	663.54	662.93	662.93	663.54	663.54	662.93	662.93	663.54
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	9,646.57	-	-	-	9,826.38
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - 1. Basic (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹) 2. Diluted (not annualised for quarters) (in ₹)	4.91 4.89	5.27 5.24	4.76 4.73	17.17 17.08	11.65 11.62	7.30 7.26	7.37 7.34	27.76 27.62
Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter and Year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity. (www.tegaindustries.com). b) The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30 May 2023. The statutory auditors have issued the audit report with unmodified opinion. Place: Kolkata Date: May 30, 2023 Mehul Mohanka Managing Director and Group CEO									

<h2>Trejhora Solutions Limited</h2> <p>Regd. Office: Unit no. 601, Sigma IT Park, Plot no. R-203, R-204 T.T.C. Industrial Estate, Rabale, Navi Mumbai - 400701. Phone: +91-22-4040-8080, Fax: +91-22-4040-8081, Email: investor@trejhora.com; Website: www.trejhora.com</p>						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2023						
₹ in lakhs						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,755.16	1,728.60	1,630.04	6,874.96	5,837.28
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(8,928.87)	438.71	272.97	(7,529.68)	1,368.91
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	(31,494.44)	438.71	272.97	(30,095.25)	1,368.91
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(30,990.52)	344.76	171.76	(29,912.87)	1,096.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(31,904.67)	353.99	164.13	(30,811.83)	1,119.32
6	Equity Share Capital	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63	1,181.63
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	18,646.92	46,351.45
8	Earnings per equity share (for Continuing and Discontinuing Operations) - Basic (₹) - Diluted (₹)	(262.27) (262.27)	2.92 2.92	1.45 1.45	(253.15) (253.15)	9.48 9.48
Key numbers of Standalone Financial Results						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31-Mar-23	31-Dec-22	31-Mar-22	31-Mar-23	31-Mar-22
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Turnover	1,354.06	1,303.85	1,317.41	5,322.64	4,394.63
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(9,023.38)	379.65	418.08	(7,832.03)	926.48
3	Profit/(Loss) after tax	(9,047.46)	295.33	311.86	(8,151.36)	684.89
Notes: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 st March 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and Company's website viz. www.trejhora.com b) Figures for previous period / year have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary to make them comparable with those of the current quarter. c) Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable. For Trejhora Solutions Limited sd/- Amit Sheth Chairman & Director DIN - 00122623 Place : Navi Mumbai Date : 30/05/2023						

FOR DAILY BUSINESS

THE BUSINESS DAILY.

financialexpress.com

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LIMITED

Corporate & Regional Office : Mahanagar Doodhwar Road, 8th Floor, CGO Complex, Lodi Road, New Delhi-110003

ExTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND TWELVE MONTHS ENDED ON 31/03/2023 (Rs in Crores)

Table with columns: Particulars, Standalone (Q4 2023, Q4 2022, YTD 2023, YTD 2022), Consolidated (Q4 2023, Q4 2022, YTD 2023, YTD 2022). Rows include Total Income from Operations, Net Profit, and Earnings Per Share.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 and 32 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures) Regulations, 2015.

Place: New Delhi Date: 29.05.2023

LANDMARK CARS LIMITED advertisement featuring a car image and financial highlights: FY 23 Gross Profit increased by 20.36%, FY 23 EBITDA increased by 33.48%, FY 23 ROBT increased by 35.62%.

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Table with columns: SL No., Particulars, Quarter ended (31.03.2023, 31.03.2022, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2022), Year ended (31.03.2022, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit, and Earnings per share.

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023

Table with columns: SL No., Particulars, Quarter ended (31.03.2023, 31.03.2022, 31.03.2023, 31.03.2022), Year ended (31.03.2022, 31.03.2023). Rows include Total Income from operations, Profit before tax, and Earnings per share.

Notes: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on May 30, 2023 and reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.

Place: Mumbai Date: May 30, 2023

AMINER & PLASTICIZERS LIMITED

Reg. Office Add: T-11, 3rd Floor, Grand Plaza, Patna Bazar, D. D Road, Gorakhpur - 731008, Assam.

Extract of the Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023

Table with columns: Particulars, Standalone (Q4 2023, Q4 2022, YTD 2023, YTD 2022), Consolidated (Q4 2023, Q4 2022, YTD 2023, YTD 2022). Rows include Total Income from operations, Net Profit, and Earnings Per Share.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Place: Mumbai Date: May 29, 2023

JBF Industries Limited Survey No. 273, Village: Athola, Silvassa.

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

Table with columns: Particulars, Quarter Ended (31-03-2023, 31-03-2022), Year Ended (31-03-2022, 31-03-2023). Rows include Total Income from operations, Loss for the period, and Earnings per equity share.

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly ended financial results, filed with the Stock Exchange on 30th May, 2023, under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

2. The consortium of lenders led by Bank of Baroda had filed an application with the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Ahmedabad for recovery of their dues in September 2018 under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. The said application has been dismissed and set aside by the Court in April 2021. Subsequently, the lenders had filed an appeal before the NCLAT in May 2021. The appeal before NCLAT was consequently withdrawn by Bank of Baroda in November 2021.

Further to the above mentioned points, we would like to bring to your kind attention that the part secured assets including land, building, stock, bank balances, deposits, intangible assets (including the SAP software) and other movable assets have been sold to the MEPL by CFM on 06th June 2022 and balance assets were sold by CFM to MEPL on 20th December, 2022. In addition, MEPL has also taken over the affairs and operations of the three plants and the corporate office and the current Board of Directors have no control over the same with effect from 1st December, 2022.

3. The Company has provided interest @ 9% p.a. on monthly compounding basis on Term Loans and simple interest in Cash Credit Limits and Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (CRPS) on its borrowings aggregating to Rs. 2,47,379 lakh (Term Loan Rs. 64,121 lakhs and Cash Credit Rs. 1,71,862 lakhs and CRPS Rs. 11,396 lakh) as against the documented net as required as per IND AS-22 'Borrowing Costs' read with IND AS-108 on 'Financial Instruments' since Company expects that ultimate interest liability will not be more than 9% p.a. Aggregate amount of interest not provided for as at 31st March, 2023 is Rs.82,091 lakh.

4. The Company as on 06th June, 2022 has an aggregate exposure of Rs.47,125 lakhs (excluding corporate guarantee as mentioned in note no. 5 above) in its subsidiaries namely JBF Global Pvt Ltd ('JGPL') in view of investment in equity of the Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 against the Company. The same has been reviewed by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30th May, 2023.

Place: Mumbai Date: 30th May, 2023